



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF CLAWSON  
FY 2022 CDBG SIDEWALK RAMPS  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0400

DATE: 9/27/2023  
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

**BIDDER RANKING**

<i>RANK</i>	<i>BIDDER'S NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Hartwell Cement Company	\$ 53,597.50
2	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co.	\$ 64,532.00
3	True North Asphalt	\$ 84,376.00
4	DiMambro Construction	\$ 85,631.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF CLAWSON  
 FY 2022 CDBG SIDEWALK RAMPS  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0400

Hartwell Cement Company  
 21650 Fern Street  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co.  
 16481 Common Road  
 Roseville, MI 48066

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, \$5,000.00 Max.	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	154	Ft	29.00	4,466.00	10.00	1,540.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	156	Syd	29.00	4,524.00	27.00	4,212.00
6.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	3	Ea	100.00	300.00	50.00	150.00
7.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	350.00	1,050.00	500.00	1,500.00
8.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	3	Ft	350.00	1,050.00	250.00	750.00
9.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	3	Ea	750.00	2,250.00	200.00	600.00
10.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch	50	Syd	10.95	547.50	27.00	1,350.00
11.	Pavt Repr, Rem	50	Syd	77.90	3,895.00	81.00	4,050.00
12.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1, Mod	154	Ft	49.00	7,546.00	65.00	10,010.00
13.	Detectable Warning Surface	70	Ft	44.00	3,080.00	80.00	5,600.00
14.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,177	Sft	7.00	8,239.00	15.00	17,655.00
15.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	320	Sft	8.75	2,800.00	16.00	5,120.00
16.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
17.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	150	Syd	10.00	1,500.00	27.00	4,050.00
18.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	15	Syd	40.00	600.00	63.00	945.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>53,597.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>64,532.00</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF CLAWSON  
 FY 2022 CDBG SIDEWALK RAMPS  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0400

True North Asphalt  
 1241 E 11 Mile Road  
 Madison Heights, MI 48071

DiMambro Construction  
 1000 John R Road, Suite 102  
 Troy, MI 48083

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, \$5,000.00 Max.	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	154	Ft	25.00	3,850.00	25.00	3,850.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	156	Syd	40.00	6,240.00	27.00	4,212.00
6.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	3	Ea	160.00	480.00	185.00	555.00
7.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	850.00	2,550.00	550.00	1,650.00
8.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	3	Ft	350.00	1,050.00	820.00	2,460.00
9.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	3	Ea	850.00	2,550.00	850.00	2,550.00
10.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch	50	Syd	153.00	7,650.00	90.00	4,500.00
11.	Pavt Repr, Rem	50	Syd	45.00	2,250.00	45.00	2,250.00
12.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1, Mod	154	Ft	80.00	12,320.00	70.00	10,780.00
13.	Detectable Warning Surface	70	Ft	37.00	2,590.00	55.00	3,850.00
14.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,177	Sft	13.00	15,301.00	22.00	25,894.00
15.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	320	Sft	16.00	5,120.00	24.00	7,680.00
16.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
17.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	150	Syd	62.00	9,300.00	20.00	3,000.00
18.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	15	Syd	75.00	1,125.00	60.00	900.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>84,376.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>85,631.00</b>